on the move to

RAP E{O R

i

CONVENTION ON

MIGRATORY
SPECIES

&

Distr: General

UNEP/CMS/AERAP-IGM1/Report
Annex 8

Original: English

MEETING TO IDENTIFY AND ELABORATE AN
OPTION FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

ON AFRICAN-EURASIAN MIGRATORY RAPTORS
UNDER THE CONVENTION ON MIGRATORY SPECIES

Loch Lomond, Scotland, United Kingdom,

22-25 October 2007

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

ARMENIA

Mr. Samvel Amirkhanyan
Ministry of Nature Protection
3rd Government Building
Republic Square, 0010 Yerevan
Armenia

Tel: +37410 58 53 49

Fax: +37410 58 54 69

E-mail: interpt@rambler.ru

Dr. Mikhayil Voskanov
International Cooperation Dept
Ministry of Nature Protection
3rd Government Building
Republic Square, 0010 Yerevan
Armenia

Tel: +37410 52 79 52 / 58 53 49
Fax: +37410 58 54 69

E-mail: interdpt@rambler.ru

CHINA

Mr. Dehui Zhang

Deputy Director

Wildlife management Division

Wildlife Conservation Dept

State Forestry Administration of China

No 18, Hepinglidong Street

Dongcheng District

Beijing 100714

China

Tel: +86 10 8423 8577

Fax: +86 10 8423 8540

E-mail: zhangdehui@forestry.gov.cn /
dehui_zhang@sohu.com

Official Delegations

Mr. Jun Lu

Researcher, National Centre for Wildlife
Research and devlopment

Chinese Academy of Forestry

No 18, Hepinglidong Street
Dongcheng District

Beijing 100714

China

Tel: +86 10 8423 8577

Fax: +86 10 8423 8540

E-mail: zhangdehui@forestry.gov.cn

Ms. Yunqiu Hou

Researcher, National Bird Banding Centre
Chinese Academy of Forestry

No 18, Hepinglidong Street

Dongcheng District

Beijing 100714

China

Tel: +86 10 8423 8577

Fax: +86 10 8423 8540

E-mail: zhangdehui@forestry.gov.cn

CROATIA

Dr. Jelena Kralj
Institute of Ornithology
Gunduliceva 24

HR 10000 Zagreb
Croatia

Tel: +385 14825 401
Fax: +385 1 4825 392
E-mail: zzo@hazu.hr



CYPRUS

Mr. Nicolaos Kassinis

The Game Fund

Ministry of Interior

Nicosia 1453

Cyprus

Tel: +357 22 867786

Fax: +357 22 867780

E-mail: Lemesos.thira@cytanet.com.cy

CZECH REPUBLIC

Mr. Frantisek Pelc

Ministry of Environment of the Czech Republic
Vrsovicka 65

100 10 Prague 10

Czech Republic

Tel: +420 267 122495

Fax: +420 267 271737

E-mail: Libuse Vlasakova@env.cz

Dr. Jiri Flousek

Administration of the krkonose National Park
Dobrovuskeho 3

54311 Vrchlabi

Czech Republic

Tel: +420 499 456212

Fax: +420 499 422095

E-mail: jflousek@krnap.cz

DJIBOUTI

Mr. Houssein Abdillahi Rayaleh
Ministry of Housing, Urban Affairs,
Environment and Land Management
P.O. Box 3088

Djibouti

Tel: +253 35 00 06 / 35 26 67

Fax: +253 3516 18

E-mail: rayalehoussein@yahoo.fr

ESTONIA

Mr. Renno Nellis

Estonian State Nature Conservation Centre
Saunja Village, Oru Parish

91001 Ladnemaa

Estonia

Tel: +372 555 42326

Fax: -

E-mail: Renno.Nellis@lk.ee

Mr. Rein Nellis

Estonian State Nature Conservation Centre
Saare Region

Viiduméie

Liimanda, 93822

Saaremaa

Estonia

Tel: +372 539 62226

Fax: -

E-mail: Rein.Nellis@lk.ee

ETHIOPIA

Mr. Mateos Mekiso Megiso

Federal Environmental Protection Authority of
Ethiopia

P.O. Box 12760

Addis Ababa

Ethiopia

Tel: +251 116 464 885 /+251 911 154 698
Fax: +251 116 464 882/ +251 116 464 876
E-mail: mateos3033@yahoo.com

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Mr. Paolo Paixao

Directorate General Environment

European Commission

BU-5 3/128

B-1049 Brussels

Belgium

Tel: +32 2 296 6940

Fax: +32 2 299 0895

E-mail: paolo.domingos-paixao@ec.curopa.cu

FINLAND

Mr. Heikki Korpelainen

Ministry of the Environment

P.O. Box 35

F1-00023 Government

Finland

Tel: +359 50 374 0247

Fax: -

E-mail: heikki.korpelainen@ymparisto.fi



FRANCE

Mr. Michel Perrit

Ministere de I'Ecologie de I'aminagement et du
development

20 Avenue de Segur

75007 Paris

France

Tel: +33 142 19 18 69

Fax: +33 142191979

E-mail: michel.perrit@ecolgie.gouv.fr

GEORGIA

Mr. Alexander Gavashelishvili

Georgian Centre for the Conservation of Wildlife
Nutsubidze Plateau 3, 1-7/10

0160 Thilisi

Georgia

Tel: +995 32 326496

Fax: +995 32 537478

E-mail: kajiri2000@yahoo.com

GERMANY

Mr. Oliver Schall

Federal Ministry for the Environment (BMU)
Robert-Schuman-Platz 3

D-53175 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 228 305 2632

Fax: +49 228 305 2684

E-mail: oliver.schall@bmu.bund.de

GUINEA

Mr. Mamadou Dia

Direction Nationale des Eaux at Forets
BP: 624, Conarky

Republique de Guinee

Tel: +224 60 26 01 13

Fax: -

E-mail: madiag2@yahoo.fr

INDIA

Mr. Awadhesh Prasad

Ministry of Environment and Forests
Paryavaran Bhawan

C.G.O Complex, Lodi Road

New Delhi 110 003

India

Tel: +91 11 24360957

Fax: +91 11 24360957

E-mail: gajendra@nic.in

Mr. Ashok Verma

Wildlife Institute of India
Dehradun, 248001
Uttarakhand

India

Tel: +91 135 2431540

Fax: +91 135 2430549
E-mail: ashokv@wii.gov.in /

IRAQ

Prof. Khalaf Al-Robaae
Natural History Museum
Basrah University

Basrah

Iraq

Tel: +964 40 610274

Fax: -

E-mail: alrobaae@yahoo.com

Ms. Thaira. H. Jasim
Ministry of Environment
Baghdad

Iraq

Tel: +964 790 1798755
Fax: -

E-mail: tha_ini@yahoo.com

ISRAEL

Mr. Ohad Hatzofe

Israel Nature and Parks Authority

3 Am VeOlamo st

Jerusalem 95463

Israel

Tel. (+972 57) 7762344 / (+972 2) 5006248
Fax: (+972 2) 500 6281

E-mail: ohad@npa.org.il

ITALY

Dr. Fernando Spina

Instituto Nazionale per la Fauna Selvatica
Via Ca'Fornacetta 9

1-40064 Emilia (BO)

Italy

Tel: +39 051 65 12 214/215

Fax: +39 051 79 66 28

E-mail: fernando.spina@infs.it



KAZAKHSTAN

Mr. Marat Begimbetov

Forestry and Hunting Committee
Kostanay regional branch
Ministry of Agriculture

85 'A" Gargarin Street

Kostanay

Kazakhstan

Tel: +7 314 2 543060

Fax: +7 314 2 543060

E-mail: interdpt@yahoo.com

Dr. Sergey Sklyarenko

Association for the Conservation of Biodiversity
10, Orbita-1

Almaty

Kazakhstan

Tel: +7 3272 2203877

Fax: +7 3272 2203877

E-mail: sergey.sklyarenko@acbk.kz

KENYA

Dr. James Njogu

Kenya Wildlife Service
PO Box 40241

00100 Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 20 600800

Fax: +254 20 603792
E-mail: jgichiah@kws.org

LEBANON

Ms. Lara Samaha

Ministry of Environment
Lazarica Building Beirut

P.O. Box 11-2727

Beirut

Lebanon

Tel: +961 1976555 ext 417
Fax: +961 1 976530

E-mail: l.samaha@moe.gov.lb

Dr. Ghassan Ramdam Jaradi
Lebanon

Tel: +961 3 689840

Fax: +961 1 822 639

E-mail: r-jaradi@cyberia,net.lb

LIBYA

Mr. Abdulmula Hamza

Environment General Authority (EGA)
P.O. Box 13793

University Post Office

Tripoli

Libya

Tel: +218 91 381 2560

Fax: +218 21 487 2160

E-mail: abdhamza@Gmail.com

Mr. Al Mokhtar Saied

Environment General Authority (EGA)
P.O. Box 13793

University Post Office

Tripoli

Libya

Tel: +218 92 564 6838

Fax: +218 21 487 2160

E-mail: mok405@yahoo.com

LITHUANIA

Ms. Laura Janulaitiene
Ministry of Environment

A .Jaksto St. 4/9

LT-01105 Vilnius
Lithuania

Tel: +370 5266 3548

Fax: +370 5266 3663
E-mail: 1 janulaitiene@am.lt

MACEDONIA, THE FORMER YUGOSLAV
REPUBLIC OF

Prof. Branko Micevski

National Bonn Committee
Bul.Asnom-58

2-4 Skopje

Macedonia

Tel: +389 22 432 071

Fax: +389 22 432 071

E-mail: brankom@ukim.edu.mk

Ms. Kosana Mazneva-Nikolik

Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
Drezdenska 53

Skopje 1000

Macedonia

Tel: +30 66 930 ext 190

Fax: +30 66 931

E-mail: k.mazneva@mopp.gov.mk



MALTA

Mr. Louis Cilia

Ministry for Rural Affairs & the Environment
Barreira Wharf

Valletta

Malta

Tel: +356 2295 2000

Fax: +356 2295 2212

E-mail: louis.cilia@mma.gov.mt

MOROCCO

Mr. Abdeljebbar Qninba
Institut Scientifique Rabat
Morocco

Tel: +212 61 17 48 23

Fax: +212 37 77 45 40
E-mail: gninba@jisrabat.ac.ma

NETHERLANDS

Mr. Gerard van Dijk

Department of Nature, Division of International
Affairs

P.O. Box 20401

2500 EK Den Haag

Netherlands

Tel: +31 70 378 5009

Fax: +31 70 378 6146

E-mail: g.van.dijk@minlnv.nl

NIGERIA

Mr. John Mshelbwala

Federal Ministry of Environment

Plot 293/294, Off Solomon Lar Way
Utako District,

PMB 468, Abuja

Nigeria

Tel: +234 9 8033287039

Fax: +234 9 52344041 / 5234931
E-mail: johnmshelbwala2@yahoo.com

Mr. Amos Afolabi

Forestry Department

Federal Ministry of Environment
PMB 468, Garki

Abuja

Nigeria

Tel: +234 9 8023396714

Fax: +234 9 314452

E-mail: amosafolabi44(@yahoo.com

NORWAY

Mr. Qystein Sterkersen

Directorate for Nature Management
N-7485 Trondheim

Norway

Tel: +47 7358 0500

Fax: +47 7358 0501

E-mail: Qystein.Sterkersen@dirnat.no

PAKISTAN

Mr. Umeed Khalid

National Council for Conservation of Wildlife

(NCCW), Ministry of Environment
Building No 14-D, 2nd Floor, F-8 Markaz
Islamabad

Pakistan

Tel: +92 51 9262270

Fax: +92 51 9202142 /0092 51 9262270
E-mail: nccw@isb.paknet.com.pk

PORTUGAL

Mr. Pedro Rocha

Instituto da Conservacao da Natureza e da
Biodiversidade

Parque Natural do Vale do Guadiana

Rua D. Sancho I, 15

7750-350 Mertola

Portugal

Tel: +351 286 610 090

Fax: +351 286 610 099

E-mail: pnvg.rochap@icn.pt

Mr. Joao Loureiro

Instituto de Conservacao da Natureza e da
Biodiversidade

Rua de Santa Marta, 55

1150-294 Lisboa

Portugal

Tel: +351 21 350 79 00

Fax: +351 21 350 79 86

E-mail: loureiroj@jicn.pt

SAUDI ARABIA

Mr. Mohammed Al-Salamah
NCWCD

P:0: Box 61681

Riyah 11575

Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 505443982

Fax: +966 14420924

E-mail: mssalamah@yahoo.com



Dr. Mohammed Shobrak

National Commission for Wildlife Conservation

and Development (NCWCD)

National Wildlife Research Centre

Taif, PO Box 1086

Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 2 745 5192

Fax: +966 2 7455176

E-mail: Shobrak@nwrc-sa.org /
Mshobrak@gmail.com

SENEGAL

Mr. Demba Mamdou Ba

CMS Scientific Councillor

Ministry of Environment and Nature Protection
Building Administratif, 2eme etage

4055 Dakar

Senegal

Tel: +221 889 02 35 /+221 632 24 16

Fax: +221 832 23 09

E-mail: okapiba@yahoo.fr /
okapiba@hotmail.com

Mme. Ndeye Sene Thiam

CMS Focal Point

Ministry of Environment and Nature Protection
Parcs Forestiere et Zoologique de Hann

BP 5135

Senegal

Tel: +221 653 4180

Fax: +221 832 2311

E-mail: ndeyesenethiam2003@yahoo.fr

SOUTH AFRICA

Mr. Gert Thomas Willemse

Dept. of Environmental Affairs & Tourism
Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

South Africa

Tel: +2712 310 3836

Fax: +2712 3207026

E-mail: gwillemse@deat.gov.za

SUDAN

Mr. Noman Kpoore

Wildlife Conservation General Administration
PO Box 336

Khartoum

Sudan

Tel: +249 912 603 656

Fax: +249 183 261 139

E-mail: wildlife_sudan@yahoo.com

Mr. Mohamed El Sirag Fadlalla

Wildlife Conservation General Administration
P.O. Box 336

Khartoum

Sudan

Tel: +249 912 149 529

Fax: +249 183 261 139

E-mail: wildlife_sudan@yahoo.com

SWEDEN

Mr. Peter Orn

Swedish Environmental Protection Agency
Valhallavagen 195

S-106 48 Stockholm

Sweden

Tel: +00 46 8 698 15 26

Fax: +

E-mail: peter.orn@naturvardsverket.se /

Dr. Peter Lindberg

Department of Zoology

University of Gothenburg

Box 463, SE 405 30

Goteborg

Sweden

Tel: +46 31 786 36 42

Fax: +

E-mail: peter.lindberg@zool.gu.se /

SWITZERLAND

Dr. Olivier Biber

Federal Office for the Environment (FOEN)
Bern

CH-3003

Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 323 0663

Fax: +41 31 324 7579

E-mail: olivier.biber@bafu.admin.ch

TURKEY

Mr. Burak Tatar

Ministry of Environment and Forestry
Saiitozii Cad. No:14/E

16. Kat A Blok Soitozii

Ankara

Turkey

Tel: +90 312 207 60 80

Fax: +90 312 207 61 46

E-mail: btatar@cevreorman.gov.tr



UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Mr. Majid Al Mansouri (Vice-Chairman)
Environment Agency, Abu Dhabi

P.O. Box 45553

Old ZADCO Building, Khalidya

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 2693 4567

Fax: +971 2681 7357

E-mail: malmansouri@ead.ae

Dr. Salim Javed

Environment Agency, Abu Dhabi
P.O. Box 45553

Old ZADCO Building, Khalidya
Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 2693 4711

Fax: +971 2681 7361

E-mail: sjaved@ead.ae

Dr. Frederic Launay
Environment Agency, Abu Dhabi
PO Box 45553

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 2634 7117

Fax: +971 2634 1220

E-mail: flaunay@ead.ae

Mr. Abdulnasser Alshamsi
Environment Agency, Abu Dhabi
P.O. Box 45553

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 2681 7171

Fax: +971 2681 0008

E-mail: analshamsi@ead.ae

UNITED KINGDOM

Prof. Dr. Colin A. Galbraith (Chairman)

Director of Scientific and Advisory Services

Scottish Natural Heritage

2/5 Anderson Place

Edinburgh EH6 5NP

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 131 446 2404

Fax: +44 131 446 2277

E-mail: colin.galbraith@snh.gov.uk

Prof. Des Thompson

Scottish Natural Heritage

12, Hope Terrace

Edinburgh

United Kingdom

Tel: -

Fax: -

E-mail: des.thompson@snh.gov.uk

Mr. Andy Williams

Division for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs (DEFRA)

Zone 1/07 TQH 2 The Square

Temple Quay

Bristol BS1 6EB

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 117 372 8628

Fax: +44 117 372 8688 /8317

E-mail: Andy.williams@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Ms. Jean Smyth

Division for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs (DEFRA)

Zone 1/08 TQH, 2 The Square

Temple Quay

Bristol BS1 6EB

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 117 372 6290

Fax: -

E-mail: jean.smyth@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Mr. Tom Adams

Division for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs (DEFRA)

Zone 1/08 TQH, 2 The Square

Temple Quay

Bristol BS1 6EB

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 117 372 6290

Fax: -

E-mail: tom.adams@pbristol.gsi.gov.uk

Mr. Nick Williams

Animal Health

Zone 1/16 TQH, 2 The Square

Temple Quay

Bristol BS1 6EB

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 117 372 8997

Fax: +44 117 372 8206

E-mail: Nick.Williams@defra.gsi.gov.uk



Mr. John Clorley

Division for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs (DEFRA)

Zone 1/11, TQH, 2 The Square

Temple Quay

Bristol BS1 6EB

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 117 372 8702

Fax: -

E-mail: john.clorley@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Mr. Jolyon Thomson

Division for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs (DEFRA)

3-8 Whitehall Place

London SW1A 2HH

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 20 3014 3127

Fax: -

E-mail: jolyon.thomson@defra.gsi.gov.uk

Mr. Paul Robertson

Scottish Natural Heritage

Great Glen House, Leachkin Road
Inverness IV3 SNW

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1463 725000

Fax: -

E-mail: paul.robertson@snh.gov.uk

Ms. Sally Johnson

Scottish Natural Heritage - Rapporteur
12, Hope Terrace

Edinburgh

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 131 447 4784

Fax: -

E-mail: sally.johnson@snh.gov.uk

Mr. lan Bainbridge

Rural and Environment Research and Analysis
Directorate, Scottish Government

1-J77 Victoria Quay

Edinburgh EH6 6QQ

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 131 2445269

Fax: -

E-mail: ian.bainbridge@scotland.gsi.gov.uk

Mr. David Stroud

Joint Nature Conservation Committee
Monkstone House, City Road
Peterborough

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1733 562626

Fax: -

E-mail: -

Dr. Helen Baker

Joint Nature Conservation Committee
Monkstone House, City Road
Peterborough

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1733 562626

Fax: -

E-mail: -

Mr. Ken MacLean
Scottish Natural Heritage - Technical Support
United Kingdom

YEMEN

H.E. Mr. Abdulrahman F. Al-Eryani
Minister

Ministry of Water and Environment
P.O.Box 19237

Sana'a

Yemen

Tel: +967 1 418290 / 418289

Fax: +967 1 418285

E-mail: af.eryani@gmail.com /
environment@yemen.net.ye

Mr. Galal Al-Harogi

Ministry of Water and Environment
Environment Protection Authority (EPA)
Migratory Species Unit

P.O.Box 10442

Sana'a

Yemen

Tel: (+967 1) 207816 / 777644979

Fax: (+967 1) 207327 / 309075

E-mail: g hng@yahoo.com / ghn@gaweb.com



INTERGOVERNMENTAL AND NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS

AEWA

Mr. Bert Lenten

AEWA

United Nations Campus
Hermann-Ehler-Str. 10
53113 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 228 8152413
Fax: +49 228 8152450
E-mail: blenten@unep.de

BIRDLIFE INTERNATIONAL

Mr. John OSullivan

Birdlife International

RSPB, The Lodge

Sandy, Beds SG19 2DL

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1767 680551

Fax: +44 1767 683 211

E-mail: john.osullivan@rspb.org.uk

Dr. Alison Stattersfield

Birdlife International

Wellbrook Court

Girton Road

Cambridge

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1223 277318

Fax: +44 1223 277200

E-mail: ali.stattersfield@birdlife.org

DACHVERBAND DEUTSCHER
AVIFAUNISTEN E. V

Mr. Ubbo Mammen

Dachverband Deutscher Avifaunisten e. V
(Federation of German Avifaunists)
Zerbster Str.

D-39264 Steckby

Germany

Tel: +49 345 6869884

Fax: +49 345 6869967

E-mail: uk. mammen@t-online.de

FACE

Dr. Yves Lecocq

Federation of Associations for Hunting and
Conservation of the EU (FACE)

Rue F. Pelletier, 82

B-1030 Brussels

Belgium

N/A (Belgium)

Tel: +32 (0) 2 732 69 00

Fax: +32 (0) 2 732 70 72

E-mail: ylecocq@face.eu

HAWK MOUNTAIN SANCTUARY

Mr. Keith Bildstein

Acopian Centre fro Conservation Science
Hawk Mountain Sanctuary

410 Summer Valley Road

Orwigsburg PA 17961

USA

Tel: +1 570 943 3411 ext 108 / +1 610 781 7358
Fax: +1 570 943 2284

E-mail: bildstein@hawkmtn.org

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR
FALCONRY AND CONSERVATION OF
BIRDS OF PREY

Mr. Christian de Coune

International Association for Falconry and
Conservation of Birds of Prey

Tel: -

Fax: -

E-mail: christian.decoune@belgacom.net

IUCN SSG

Mr. Robert Kenward

TUCN: Sustainable Use Specialist Group
Stoborough Croft; Grange Road
Wareham

Dorset BH20 5AJ

Tel: +44 1929 553759 / +44 772 0843684
Fax: +44 1929 553761

E-mail: reke@ceh.ac.uk



INTERNATIONAL WILDLIFE
CONSULTANTS LTD.

Dr. Andrew Dixon

International Wildlife Consultants Ltd.
PO Box 19

Carmarthen SA33 5YL

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1267 233 864

Fax: -

E-mail: falco@falcons.co.uk

Mr. Nick Fox

International Wildlife Consultants Ltd.
PO Box 19

Carmarthen SA33 5YL

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1267 233 864

Fax: -

E-mail: falco@falcons.co.uk

SCOTTISH RAPTOR STUDY GROUPS

Mr. Patrick Stirling-Aird
Scottish Raptor Study Groups
Old Kipenross

Dunblane, Perthshire

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1786 82 1182

Fax: +44 1786 82 4482

E-mail: pkstirlingaird@aol.com

Mr. Alfred Oteng-Yeboah

Wildlife Division

Forestry Commission of Ghana
P.O. Box LG 683, Legon

Ghana

Tel: +233 24 77 22 56

Fax: +233 2177 76 55

E-mail: otengyeboah@yahoo.co.uk

Mr. Gerard Boere
Dorrewold 22,

7213 TG Gorssel
Netherlands

Tel: +31 0575 493644
Fax: +31 6150 90367
E-mail: gcboere@planet.nl

SOVON

Mr. Ben Koks

SOVON

Rijksstraatweg 178

6573 DG Beek-Ubbergen
Netherlands

Tel: +31 24 684 8111

Fax: +31 24 6848122

E-mail: bkoks.sovon@inter.nl.net

THE PEREGRINE FUND- KENYA
PROJECT

Dr. Munir Virani

The Peregrine Fund- Kenya Project
P.O. Box 45111

00100 Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +00 254 733 748 922

Fax: -

E-mail: tpf@africaonline.co.ke

INTEGRATED LANGUAGE SERVICES
(Interpreters)

Ms. Natasha O'Leary

Ms. Tanya Herries

Ms. Sylvie Ludwig

Ms. Christelle Petite

Ms Afifa Carali

Mr Nagi Mikail

Mr. Eugene Boyle (Interpreter Technician)

EXPERTS

Mr. Seydina Issa Sylla

Wetlands International

407 Djily Mbaye

P.O. Box 6080

Dakar

Senegal

Tel: +221 639 5672

Fax: -

E-mail: issawet@gmail.com /
issawet@orange.sn

Dr. Graham Tucker

Ecological Solutions

5 Rosenthal Terrace, Hemingford Grey
Huntingdon, PE28 9BL

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1480 498395

E-mail: g.tucker@ecological-solutions.co.uk




SECRETARIAT

Mr. Robert Hepworth
Executive Secretary
UNEP/CMS Secretariat
United Nations Campus
Hermann-Ehlers-Str. 10
53113 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 228 815 2402
Fax: +49 228 815 2449
E-mail: rhepworth@cms.int

Mr. Moulay Lahcen El Kabiri
Deputy Executive Secretary
UNEP/CMS Secretariat
United Nations Campus
Hermann-Ehlers-Str. 10
53113 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 228 815 2407

Fax: +49 228 815 2449
E-mail: lelkabiri@cms.int
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Mr. John Hilborn
UNEP/CMS Secretariat
United Nations Campus
Hermann-Ehlers-Str. 10
53113 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 228 815 2422
Fax: +49 228 815 2449
E-mail: jhilborn@cms.int



